91125345

グランロマンシャンテン

\$19.00 DEPT-01 RECORDING T45555 TRAN 7076 03/20/91 14:25:00 #7110 + E \*-91-125345 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

#### **Equity Credit Line Mortgage**

THIS EQUITY CREDIT LINEMORTGAGE is made if rest State Bank & Trust Company of Park Ridge as Trust Number 1933	his 14th	dayof March	1984 and Known
as Trust Number 1633	e more trace 18.		(herein, "Mortgagor"), and
the Mortgagee, Northern Try., Dank/O'Hare N.A., an Illinois (herein, "Mortgagee").	banking corporation, w	rith its main banking office at 85	101 West Higgins Road, Chicago, Illinois 60631
WHEREAS, Mortgagor has entered into Northern True 14th 129, bursuant to which Mortgagor may for balance of \$147,000.00 (the "Maxin provided for in the Agreement. All amounts bor, excel under the or such later date as Mortgagee shall agree, but in no event NOW, THEREFORE, to secure to Mortgagee the epayr of all sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance he e Mortgagor herein contained, Mortgagor does hereby mortgage.	rom lime to time borron num Credit Amount"), he Agreement plus inter more than 20 years aft reat of the Maximum C switt to protect the secu	w from Mortgagee amounts no plus interest thereon, which it est thereon are due and payable er the date of this Mortgage; tredit Amount, with interest the city of this Mortgage, and the pe	to exceed the aggregate outstanding principal interest is payable at the rate and at the times son March   4th   1996, ereon, pursuant to the Agreement, the payment erformance of the covenants and agreements of
Cook  22 Park Lane #315, Park Ridge	State of Illinoi	s, which has the street address	of rein "Property Address"), legally described as:
See Attached Exhibit "A"	TC		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	C	478	91125345
Permanent Index Number <u>09-27-306-145-1</u>	1076	C	

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, cill and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property corried by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to to the Property".

Mortgagor covenants that Mortgagor is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgago, grant, and convey the Property, and that Mortgagor will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any nortgages, declarations, easements, or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Mortgagee's interest in the Property.

COVENANTS. Mortgagor covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principa) and Interest. Morigagor shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness incurred pursuant to the Agreement, together with any fees and charges provided in the Agreement.
- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Mortgagee under the Agreement and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Mortgagee first in payment of amounts payable to Mortgagee by Mortgagor under this Mortgage, then to interest, fees, and charges payable pursuant to the Agreement, then to the principal amounts outstanding under the Agreement.

If Mortgagor has paid any precomputed finance harge, upon Mortgagor's payment of the entire outstanding principal balance and termination of the Equity Credit Line, Mortgagor shall be entitled to a refund of the unearned portion of such prepaid finance charge in an amount not less than the amount that would be calculated by the actuarial method, provided that Mortgagor shall not be entitled to any refund of less than \$1.00. For the purposes of this paragraph the term "actuarial method" shall mean the method of allocating payments made on a debt between the outstanding balance of the obligation and the precomputed finance charge pursuant to which a payment is applied first to the accrued precomputed finance charge and any remainder is subtracted from, or any deficiency is added to the outstanding balance of the obligation.

This document prepared by:

Debra L. Dominic

Northern Trust Bank/O'Hare N.A

8501 West Higgins Road, Chicago, Illinois 60631

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

**Subject** 

ಕ

the exc

£:

manner designated herein. 14. Governing Live Gereal live Tie Mertinge shall be governed by the laws of Illinois. In the even that my provision of chase of this Mortgage or the Agreement conflicts with applicable laws, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement are declared to be severable; provided that Mortgage may exercise its termination option provided in paragraph 12 in the event of changes in law after the date of this Mortgage.

- 15. Mortgagor's Copy. Mortgagor shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 16 Transfer of the Property; Assumption. To the extent permitted by law, if all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, including without limitation any part of any beneficial interest in any trust holding title to the Property, is sold or transferred by Mortgagor without Mortgagee's prior written consent, Mortgagee may, at Mortgagee's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.
- 17. Revolving Credit Loan. This Mortgage is given to secure a revolving credit loan unless and until such loan is converted to an installment loan (as provided in the Agreement), and shall secure not only presently existing indebtedness under the Agreeme at but also future advances, whether such advances are obligatory or to be made in the option of Mortgagee, or otherwise, as are made within 20 years from the date hereof, to the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date of the execution of this Mortgage, although there may be no advance made at appliene of execution of this Mortgage and although there may be no indebted less secured hereby outstanding at the time any advance is made. The lien of this M a'e ige shall be valid as to all indebtedness secured hereby, including lature accorder from the time of its filing for record in the recorder's or registrar's office of the county in which the Property is located. The total amount of indebtedness seemed hereby may increase or decrease from time to time, but the total unpaid principal balance of indebtedness secured hereby (including disbursements that Morte agree may make under this Mortgage, the Agreement, or any other document with respect thereto) at any one time outstanding shall not exceed the Maximum Creat a mount, plus interest thereon, and any disbursements made for payment of taxes, special assessments, or insurance on the Property and interest on such Cancersements (all such indebtedness being hereinalter referred to as the maximum mount secured hereby). This Mortgage shall be valid and have priority to the ex'er, of the maximum amount secured hereby over all subsequent liens and e'a mitbrances, including statutory liens, excepting solely taxes and assessments k vied on the Property given priority by law.
- 18. Conversion to Installment Loan. Pursuant to the Agreement, Mortgagee may terminate the Agreement and convert the outstanding indebtedness incurred thereunder to an installment loan bearing interest at the rate set forth in the Agreement and payable in monthly installments of principal and interest over a period of not less than one year and which shall, in any event be due and payable on or before 20 years after the date of this Mortgage. This Mortgage is given to and shall secure such installment loan.

A sceler tion; Restricted to an Montgage streach of any covenant or agree tent of the second his Mortgage, including the coverants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, including the coverants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, or the occurrence of an Event of Default under the Agreement, which Events of Default are incorporated herein by this reference as though set forth in full herein, Mortgagee, at Mortgagee's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand, may terminate the availability of loans under the Agreement, and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding; provided that Mortgagee shall notify Mortgagor at least 30 days before instituting any action leading to repossession or foreclosure (except in the cost of Mortgagee shall be entitled to coilect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts, and title reports.

All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage, the Agreement, or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently, or successively.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Mortgagee in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Mortgager hereby assigns to Mortgagee the rents of the Property, provided that Mortgagor shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 19 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to judicial sale, Mortgagee, in person, by agent, or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Mortgagee or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds, and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Mortgagee and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents netually received.

- 21. Release. Upon payment in full of all amounts secured by this Mortgage and termination of the Agreement, Mortgagee shall release this Mortgage without charge to Mortgagor. Mortgagee shall pay all costs of recordation of the release, if any.
- 22. Waiver of Humestead. To the extent permitted by law, Mortgagor hereby releases and waives all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WITEREOF, Mortgagor has executed this Mortgage

Montager First State Bank & Trust Company of Park Ridge under Trust Agreement dated July 30th, 1984 and known as Trust Number 1463

Mortgagor

This mortgage is executed by First State Sank S Truck Company of Park Ridge, not persons by but he Trucke so aferestic. In the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trucke, and it is expressly intraced and agreed by the mortgages herein and by every person new or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder that mething contained and arready by this mortgage shall be executed as creating any liability on First State Sank & Truck Company of Fack Ridge or an any of the beneficiaries under sold truck depresent personally to pay said mate or any interest that may decree thereon, or any indebtedness against personally to pay said mate or any interest that may decree thereon, or any indebtedness against personal section of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said note, and the personal interest that property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said note, and this waiver that in neway effect the personal liability of any consequence, endergor or quaranter of the personal section.

in withers whiteop, First State Sent & Trust Company of Park Bidge, not personally but so Trustee as afgreered, has esuard these procents to be algaed by its Assistant Trust Officer, and its corporate seal to be because affixed and attacted by its Assistant Trust Officer, the day and year first above written.

PIRST STATE NAME & TRUST COPPANY OF CASE SIDER, SO Trustee So storesald and not personally.

BY:

Asitstant trust Officer

ATTEST! NOWELL A SO

STATE OF TELEMOTS.

M. Contraction of the contractio

1, the undersigned, a Matery Public to and for the County and State aforeants, SO MERKET CERTIFY that the above maned Assistant Trust Officer and Assistant Trust Officer of FIRST STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF FARK STORE, Greater, percently known to me to be the cause persons where manes are subscribed to the foregoing instrument so such Assistant Trust Officer, respectively, appeared before ne this day in person and acknown. Indied that they signed and delivered the said instrument or their day in person and schnown. Indied that they signed and delivered the said instrument or white own free and voluntary out and so the free and voluntary and the said Assistant Trust Officer them and there acknowledged that said Assistant Trust Officer, as curredien of the corporate seal of cold Company, caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to cald instrument so said Assistant Trust Officer's own free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein seat forth)

Siven under my hand and Socialist Seal this

Correspondent let

91125345

- 3. Charges; Liens. Mortgagor stall g sy or the to be paid all laxis, userments, and other charges, fines, and impositions attributable to the Property
  that may attain a priority over this Mortgage, leasehold payments or ground
  rents, if any, and all payments due under any mortgage disclosed by the title
  insurance policy insuring Mortgagee's interest in the Property (the "First
  Mortgage"), if any. Upon Mortgagee's request, Mortgagor shall promptly
  furnish to Mortgagee receipts evidencing payments of amounts due under this
  paragraph. Mortgagor shall promptly discharge any lien that has priority over
  this Mortgage, except the lien of the First Mortgage; provided, that Mortgagor
  shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Mortgagor shall agree
  in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner
  acceptable to Mortgagee, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend
  enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings that operate to prevent the
  enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 4. Hazard Insurance. Mortgagor shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Mortgagee may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Mortgagee may require; provided, that Mortgagee shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the total amount secured by this Mortgage, taking prior liens and co-insurance into account.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Mortgagor and approved by Mortgagor (which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld). All premiums on incurance policies shall be paid in a timely manner. All insurance policies and rerestable to Mortgagoe and shall include a standard mortgago clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Mortgagoe and shall include a standard mortgago clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Mortgagoe. Mortgago is the insurance and all receipts for paid, you missure, In the event of loss, Mortgagor shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Mortgagoe. Mortgagoe may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Mortgagor.

Unless Mortgagee and Mortgagor otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically [mail and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration are repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by the Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Mortgagor. If the Property is abandor edity Mortgagor or if Mortgagor fails to respond to Mortgagee within 30 days troin to educe is mailed by Mortgagee to Mortgagee, that the insurance carrie of any to settle a claim for insurance benefits Mortgagee is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Mortgagee's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Mortgagee and Mortgagor otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the payments due under the Agreement or change the amount of such payments. If under paragraph 19 hereof, the Property is acquired by Mortgagee, all right, title, and interest of Mortgagor in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Mortgage to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Mortgagor shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Mortgagor shall perform all of Mortgagor's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the bylaws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Mortgagor and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 6. Protection of Mortgagee's Security. If Mortgager fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced that materially affects Mortgagee's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, any proceeding by or on behalf of a prior mortgagee, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, Mortgagee, at Mortgagee's option, upon notice to Mortgagor, may make such appearances, diaburne such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Mortgagee's interest,

ncliding, but not timited to, dishursement of reasonable attorneys' fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Any amounts disbursed by Mortgagee pursuant to this paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Mortgagor secured by this Mortgage. Unless Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon Mortgagee's demand and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Agreement. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Mortgagee to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 7. Inspection. Mortgagee may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Mortgagee shall give Mortgagor notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Mortgagee's interest in the Property.
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Mortgagee. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Mortgagor. In the event of partial taking of the Property, that fraction of the proceeds of the award with a numerator equal to the total of Loans and other amounts secured immediately before the taking, and a denominator equal to the value of the Property immediately before the taking, shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, and the excess paid to Mortgagor.

If the Property is abandoned by Mortgagor, or if, after notice by Mortgagee to Mortgagor that the condemnor has offered to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Mortgagor fails to respond to Mortgagee within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Mortgagee is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Mortgagee's option, either to restoration or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Mortgagee and Mortgagor otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the amount due under the Agreement or change the amount of such payments.

- 9. Mortgagor Not Released. No extension of the time for payment or modification of any other term of the Agreement or this Mortgage granted by Mortgagee to any successor in interest of the Mortgagor shall operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Mortgagor and Mortgagor's successors in interest. Mortgagee shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify by reason of any demand made by the original Mortgagor and Mortgagor's successors in interest.
- 16. Forebearance by Mortgagee Not a Waiver. Any forebearance by Mortgagee in exercising any right or remedy under the Agreement, hereunder, or other wire afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Mortgagee shall not be a waiver of Mortgagee's right to at celerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 11. Successors and Asigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenant and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall the respective successors and assigns of Mortgagee and Mortgagor, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of the rigagor shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this intergrape are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 12. Legislation Affecting Mortgagee's Cap'ats. If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Agreement or this Mortgage unenforceable according to its ferns, afortgagee, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums see need by this Mortgage and may invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 19.
- 13. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Mortgagor provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Mortgagor at the Property Address or at such other address as Mortgagor may designate by notice to Mortgagee as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Mortgagee's shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Mortgagee's address stated herein or to such other address as Mortgagee may designate by notice to Mortgagor as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Mortgagor or Mortgagee when given in the

Agreement of Mortgagor in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when agreement of Mortgagor in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, or the occurrence of an Event of Default under the Agreement, which Events of Default are incorporated berein by this reference as though act to this bill ferein, Mortgagee, at Mortgagee's option, may declare all of the auma secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand, may ferminate the availability of loans under the Agreement, and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding; provided that Mortgage shall notify Mortgage by judicial proceeding; provided that Mortgagee shall notify Mortgage and least 30 days before cereting; provided that Mortgagee shall notify to reposaccasion of Mortgagee shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosing, including, but not limited to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosing, including, but not limited to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosing, including, but not limited to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosing, including, but not limited to. Itoracological including, but not limited to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosing, including, but not limited to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosing.

manner designated herein. 14. Governing Law; Severability. This Mortgage aball be governed by the laws of Illinois. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Agreement conflicts with applicable laws, such conflict has been after other provisions of this Mortgage or the Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement are declared to be severable; provided that Mortgage and the Agreement are declared to be severable; provided that Mortgage any exercise its termination opion provided in paragraph 12 in the event of changes in law after the date of this Mortgage.

15. Mortgagor's Copy. Mortgagor shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

UNU	hicego.  Aleago,  Italia de	D ,
	orthorn Trust BankO'Here N.A.	
OLIBUA YAATON		تسب
	Non explica	
	nder my hand and official seal, this day	_
	والمرابع والم	hat seknowledge surrones the
000	SS {	Sinte of Ithi County of
	SS { Hint	
	C/C/T/S O/F.	
	O <sub>FF</sub>	

LINICEFICIAL CODY

sums and take such action as is necessary to project Mortgagee's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Mortgagee pursuant to this paragraph 6, with entry upon the Property to make repairs.

including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorneys' fees and

paragraph 6 shall require Mortgagee to incur any expense or take any action lime on outstanding principal under the Agreement. Nothing contained in this bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to payment, such amounts shall be payable upon Mortgagee's demand and shall by this Mortgage. Unless Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree to other terms of interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Mortgagor secured

therefor related to Mortgagee's interest in the Property. Mortgagor notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Mortgagee shall give 7. Inspection. Mortgagee may make or cause to be made reasonable entries

taking, shall be applied to the sums secuted by this Mortgage, and the exers. and a denominator equal to the value of the Property immediately before the to the total of Louns and other amounts secured immediately before the taking. the Property, that Iraction of the proceeds of the award with a numerator equal gage, with the excess, if any, paid to Mortgagor. In the event of partial taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Morthereby assigned and shall be paid to Mortgagee. In the event of a total taking of Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct

or to the aums secured by this Mortgage. proceeds, at Mortgagee's option, either to restoration or repair of the property date such notice is mailed, Mortgagee is authorized to collect and apply the for damages, Mortgagor fails to respond to Mortgagee within 30 days after the to Mortgagor that the condemnor has offered to make an award or settle a claim asparty is abundoned by Mortgagor, or if, after notice by Mortgagee

paid to Mortgagor.

the amount due under the Agreement or change the amount of such payments. do of the due date of principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of Unless Mortgagee and Mortgagor otherwise agree in writing, any such

modify by cason of any demand made by the original Mortgagor and in the ign) ast such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise aw exacts in interest. Mortgagee shall not be required to commence proceedrelease, in any manner, the liability of the original Mortgagor and Mortgagor's Mortgagee to any successor in interest of the Mortgagor shall operate to nodification of any other term of the Agreement or this Mortgage granted by Mortgagor Not Released. No extension of the time for payment or

Mortagage's right to accelerate, "in malurity of the indebelounced by this by Town of Laxes or other lie is a charges by Mortgagee shall not be a whiver in exercise of any such right of remedy. The procurement of insurance or the or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the Morigagee in exercial any right or remedy under the Agreement, hereunder. 10. Foreboardee by Mortgagee Not a Waiver. Any forebearance by Morigago, a successors in interest.

and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof. tions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only All coverants and agreements of Mortgagor shall be joint and several. The cap-Mortgagee and Mortgagor, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. the rights has stotesoous evitorates and tot entitled and takens and Captions. The coverants and agreement, he ein contained shall bind, and 11. Successors and Assigns Bound, Joint and Several Liability;

may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage and this Mortgage unenforceable according to its terms, Mortgagee, at its option, of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Agreement or 12. Legislation Affecting Mortgages's Rights. If enactment or expiration

19. Invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 19.

e deemed to have been given to Mortgagor or Mortgagee when given in the Mortgagor as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall stated herein or to such other address as Mortgagee may designate by notice to be given by certified mall, return receipt requested, to Mortgagee's address notice to Mortgagee as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Mortgagee shall Property Address or at such other address as Mortgagor may designate by be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Mortgagor at the another manner, (a) any notice to Mortgagor provided for in this Mortgage shall 13. Motice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in

> enforcement of the lien or forfaiture of the Property or any part thereof. enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings that operate to prevent the acceptable to Mortgagee, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Morigagor shall agree this Mortgage, except the lien of the First Mortgage; provided, that Mortgagor paragraph. Mortgagor shall promptly discharge any lien that has priority over turnish to Mortgagee receipts evidencing gaments of amounts due under this Morigage"), if any. Upon Morigagee's request, Morigagor shall promptly insurance policy insuring Mortgagee's interest in the Property (the "First rents, if any, and all payments due under any mortgage disclosed by the title that may attain a priority over this Mortgage, leasthold payments or ground ments, and other charges, fines, and impositions attributable to the Property 3. Chargest Lieus. Mortgagor shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, smess-

> rnuoma fatot orli yaq ot boniuper oganovoo to tanoma tait beseze eganovoo doua may require; provided, that Mortgagee shall not require that the amount of Mortgagge may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Mortgagge included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as ing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, bazards Hazard Insurance. Mortgagor shall keep the improvements now exist-

> Mortgagee and shall include a standard of or gage clause in favor of and in form of aldulysce mot in ad liade foresoft sew and bas socialog communical lix withheld). All premiums on has ano policies shall be paid in a timely manner. gor and approved by Mortings (which approval shall not be unreasonably The insurance carrie. 1: oviding the insurance shall be chosen by Mortgasecured by this Mon (22) a taking prior liens and co-insurance into account.

> settle a claim for insurance benefits Mortgagee is authorized to collect and in the inaited by Mortgagee to Mortgagor, that the insurance carrier offers to stab and mort syab OE nightive segagation to throquer of alias rogagation 30 and and and and alias of the days the excess, if any, paid to Mortgagor. If the Property is abandoned by Mortga insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired; the this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or regain is not provided such restoration or repair is economically leasible and the security of proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of me Proper 3 damaged, Unless Morigagee and Morigagor otherwise agiee in writing, insurance may make proof of low it not made promptly by the ingagor.

> gorahall give prompt notice to the insurance care craind Mortgagee. Mortgagee

renewal notices and all receipts for paid premiss and in the event of loss, Mortga-

acceptable to Mortgagee, Mortgagor start promptly furnish to Mortgagee all

to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale right, title, and interest of Mortgagor in and to any insurance policies and in and ments, If under paragraph 19 hereof, the Property is acquired by Mortgagee, all the payments due under the Agreement or change the amount of such payapplication of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of Unicas Mortgagee and Mortgagor otherwise agree in writing, any such repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage. apply the insurance proceeds at Mortgagee's option either to restoration or

or acquisition shall pass to Morigagee to the extent of the sums secured by this

elasmewoo adi Imemeloque bas basams ilada bas otai beisvoqrooni ed ilada rebin recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Mortgagor and condominium or planned anit development, and constituent documents. If a dominium or plained unit development, the bylaws and regulations of the obligations under the declaration or coverants creating or governing the conor a planned unit development, Mortgagor shall perform all of Mortgagor's this Mortgage is on a lesschold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lesse if erly in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or miniums; Planned Unit Developments. Mortgagor shall keep the Prop-5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condo-

Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

option, upon notice to Mortgagor, may make such appearances, diabure such or proceedings involving a bankruph or decedent, Mortgages, at Mortgages a morigages, eminent domain, imolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements Property, including, but not limited to, any proceeding by or on behalf of a prior proceeding is commenced that materially affects Mortgages's interest in the the coverants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or Protection of Mortgagee's Security. If Mortgagor falls to perform and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 3 4 5

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel 1: Unit 315 as delineated on survey of the following described parcel of real estate (hereinafter referred to as parcel): That part of Lots 2, 3 and 4 in Ann Murphy Estate Division of land in Section 27, and Section 28, Township 41 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at the Intersection of the South line of the North 1/2 of Lot 4 aforesaid and the West line of the East 840,00 feet of Lots 3 and 4 aforesaid (said intersection point and point of commencement being assigned co-ordinates of 2000,00 North and 2000.00 East; and South line of the North 1/2 of Lot 4 aforesaid being assigned in Bearing of South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West along said South line 124,00 feet; thence North 00 decrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West (at right angles thereto) 116.00 feet to a point having coordinates 2116.00 North and 1876.00 East, said point being the point of beginning of land herein describe; thence continue North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 361.00 feet to coordinates 2477.00 North and 1876.00 East; thence North 65 degrees 46 minutes 20 seconds West 55.80 feet to coordinates 2504.00 North and 1816.00 East; thence North 00 degrees 00 minuies 00 seconds West 4,00 feet, thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 67.00 met; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 186.00 feet; thence South 90 ingrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 85.00 feet, thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 127,00 feet; thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 115.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 141,00 feet; thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 140.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 122,00 feet; thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 347.00 feet, thence South OU Jegrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 70.00 feet, thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 120.00 feet to the point of beginning in Cook County, lilinois, which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to Declaration made by La Salle National Bank, as Trustee under Trust Number 44427, recorded In the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois as Document 22996722 together with an undivided .794 percent interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel all the property and space comprising all the units as defined and set forth in said declaration and Survey)

#### Parcel 2:

Easements for ingress and egress for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth 1, the Declaration of Easements, covenants and restrictions for Park Lane Community Association, recorded February 13, 1975 as Document 22996721 and as created by deed from La Saile National Bank, as Trustee under Trust Number 44427 to Richard L. Gibbons and Patricia M. Gibbons, dated August 5, 1976 and recorded August 25, 1976 as Document 23810790, in Cook County, Illinois.

91125345

Property of Cook County Clark's Office 

- 1. The undersigned, owning all the beneficial interest in the Trust (as defined in the foregoing Rider) hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that Mortgagor has full power and authority to execute the Mortgage as security for the Agreement.
- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to cause Mortgagor to comply with all the terms of the Mortgage and shall take any action necessary to cause such compliance. A default by the undersigned under this Addendum to Rider shall constitute a default under Section 7 of the Agreement and paragraph 19 of the Mortgage.
- 3. The undersigned waive(s) any right of homestead that the undersigned may now or hereafter have in the Property or in any beneficial interest therein.

4. All defined terms shall have the m	eanings ascribed to them in the	Mortgage described in the foregoing Ride	er.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	rsigned has/have executed this A	ddendurh to Rider prof March 14	. 1991
Myron Audino	X	Sain Certin	
O <sub>A</sub>			
O PA			
State of Illinois			
County of	<b>SS</b> :		
	C		
ρ.	1 0/		
	HEOP	, a Notary Public in and for said county i	
	und and delivered the minimum	appeared before me this day in	
for the uses and purposes therein set for		rument as // 5 free and vo	nuntary act.
• •	9/	2%	
Given under my hand and c	official scal, this 14 48 MARI	<u>C41. 1997.</u>	
		C,	
<b>60000</b>	×	00000	
	ERGIN OFAL	Pathe Cheng	بروي والمراجع والاند
S NOTARY PU	ATTIZ CHEOP CLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Comm	lasian Expiraa 9-20-93	$O_{\mathcal{E}}$	
		·C	

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

## RIDER TO MORTGAGE (Land Trust)

us trustee "Trust").	under trust agreeme and Mortgagee, North	nt dated <u>July</u> hern Trust Bunk/O'	30th 1984. Hare N.A. Mortgag	and known as Trust l	Number <u>1463</u> (i	herein,
	e Whereas clause is ar			, .		
"W	HEREAS, Myro	n Audino				
has/have "Agreeme amounts ( Amount") borrowed as Bank sh	entered into Norther ent") dated <u>March</u> not to exceed the ag ), plus interest thereon under the Agreement tall agree, but in no eve to secure Heneficiary	rn Trust Bank/O'Ha 14 th	are N.A. Equity Cr 91, pursuant to whice principal balance yable at the rate and mare due and payab ars after the date of	edit Line Agreement h Beneficiary may from of \$ 147,000,00 at the times provided in the on <u>March 14th</u> this Mortgage, Mortga	her one or more, "Benefic and Disclosure Statemen in time to time horrow from (the "Maximum for in the Agreement, All ar 1996, or such lat- gor has been directed to gra er the Agreement and as he	nt (the n Bank Credit nounts er date ant this reinaf-
					set forth in the granting cla	nuse of
				•	If be hinding upon the proper cial interest in such proper	erty of ty and
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF.	Mortgagor has exec	nted this Roder as c	f <u>Harch 14</u>	1001	
•••••			0,		•	•
sald fru idablilt Of PARK raprasan personal	Habitity, If any, being	expressly walved and r st State Bank & trust C stant Officer, and its	eleased.		press maps on the park of the fire presentations, covenants, undertaily but are made and intended for unsteel and delivered and delivered unsteel and the fire personal first finst state back & 1905; (in account of any verrenty, indefiner expressed or implied, all the as aforesaid, has caused the by its Assistant frust Officed by its Assistant frust Officed	,
presents	to be stoned by its Assi	1				• • • •
presents the day	to be signed by its Assi and year first above writ	len.		*1941 41418 8419 4	IQUEL AN ALL SE SEAR BLANK	
presents the day	te be signed by its Assi and year first above writ	len.			inusi es each si pare middle, prate fund not promotely.	
prosents the day	and year first above writ	a no ago colo a signa di 194 MIII	अभ्दर्भ			_
presents the day	and year first above writ	a no ago colo a signa di 194 MIII	y•⊃d			-
presents the day	end year first above write	e poesibles lossed described op of the first of the first of this thinks of Span of Mass	() () () ()	or frustee of other		91
the day	FEDER TITE Above write	e diversities (des diversités - giordistic d'est - giordistic d'est - troppe d'est de d'est - d'est d'est d'est d'est	ars 8 - 1 V	or fruction of along by: Albertally find Albert: Abber Arbert: Arbertant	Trust writer	9112:
SIAIE OF COUNTY OF whose na before me the free	ILLINOIS)  It thouse the first above write  It the unders wild a ficer and Assistant frust may are subscribed to the e this day in person and and voluntary act of sai	olary Public in and lor difficer of first State foregoing instrument acknowledged that they discover for the uses	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (	of frustee of ofers  By:  Altest:  Alte	If that the above named Assist though to se to be the same per ust Officer. respectively, aspects our free and voluntary act.	tons 45 or of the color of the
SIAIE OF COUNTY OF trust Of whose na before me	ILLINOIS)  It thouse the first above write  It the unders wild a ficer and Assistant frust may are subscribed to the e this day in person and and voluntary act of sai	olary Public in and for officer of first State foregoing death they d Company for the uses of the corporate seel funtary act and as the	the county and State and A frust Company county signed and delivered to and purposes therein	of frustee of ofers  By:  Altest:  Alte	If that the above named Assist known to me to be the same per ust Officer. respectively, dope	nd as Ci

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office or and the 

er o special di

9 8 2 1 1 1 6

		<b>~</b> .	******
(44)A(1)	MOK.L		KIDEK

NOLVEA BORFIC	,,	My commission expires
us	signed and delivered the suid instrument ret forth.  Jand official seal, this	for the uses and purposes therein
appeared before me this day in person, and		регеру сегилу тры
ouncy Public in and for such county and state, de	181 {   181    184	State of Illinois County of
Vilandividui ton das seizu		
	of Collain Clark	
		<b>-0</b>

UNOFFICIAL COPY<sub>4</sub> 5

S (2004-1888) (#1.18/8)

Proberty of Coof County Clerk's Office